Election: 2013 Consolidated Election
Jurisdiction: Ogle County, IL

Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 35343

Ballots Cast: 10801

Voter Turnout: 31%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: WHITE ROCK(Voter Turnout: 24% - Total Registered Voters: 522)

Contest: TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF HILLCREST

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
David E. Long (IND) 0 0
James C. McMullin (IND) 0 0
Randall K. Salsbury (IND) 0 0

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR WHITE ROCK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Thomas Smith (IND) 60 55.56
Joseph Wolf (IND) 48 44.44

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK WHITE ROCK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Roger Ahlensdorf (IND) 105 100

Contest: HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER WHITE ROCK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Gary Harleman (IND) 111 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES WHITE ROCK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
James Milligan (IND) 109 25.95
Larry Blumeyer (IND) 107 25.48
George Bigelow (IND) 103 24.52
Clayton Fraley (IND) 101 24.05
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Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR SCOTT & WHITEROCK TOWNSHIPS

Candidate Name
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes

0

Vote %
0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES JULIA HULL DISTRICT LIBRARY

Candidate Name

Jacquelyn Schumacher (NON)
Lorraine Hubbard (NON)
Darrell Ropp (NON)

Marina Spitzer (NON)

Total Votes

18
17
16
8

Vote %
30.51
28.81
27.12
13.56

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION KINGS SCHOOL 144 UNEXPIRED 2YR.

Candidate Name
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes
0

Vote %
0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION MERIDIAN COMMUNITY

Candidate Name

Kevin Glendenning (NON)
Tim DeVries (NON)
Marsha Welden (NON)
Steven Pierce (NON)
Robert Mellon (NON)
Cindy Piros- Raimer (NON)

Total Votes
16

12

12

12

10

6

Vote %
23.53
17.65
17.65
17.65
14.71
8.82

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION ESWOOD SCHOOL 269

Candidate Name

John J. Dreska (NON)
Otto P. Heisner (NON)
Berton C. Huftalin (NON)
Elke C. Drendel (NON)

Total Votes
3

3
3
2

Vote %
27.27
27.27
27.27
18.18

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION ROCHELLE ELEMENTARY

Candidate Name

Total Votes

Vote %
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Trisha Vaughn (NON)
David B. Casey (NON)
Jean Tess (NON)
Shirley Reif (NON)

o O oo
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Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION KINGS SCHOOL 144 4YR.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION ROCHELLE TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Martin W. Ravnaas, Jr. (NON) 74 27.01
Brent Tracy (NON) 71 25.91
Robert Walsh (NON) 65 23.72
Thomas L. Huddleston Ill (NON) 64 23.36

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT KISHWAUKEE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Kathleen M. Spears (NON) 59 45.38
Kathleen "Kathy" Watkins (NON) 53 40.77
Ferald Bryan (NON) 18 13.85

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Michael D. Olson (NON) 10 20
Colin Grennan (NON) 10 20
Patrick Murphy (NON) 8 16
Lynn Kearney (NON) 7 14
Frank Haney (NON) 5 10
Romero L. Bennett (NON) 4 8
Walter P. Chimiak (NON) 3 6
Ray Montelongo (NON) 1 2
Richard W. Mowris (NON) 1 2
Christoffer Banks (NON) 1 2

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL LEE/OGLE
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Francis Drew (NON) 89 57.79
Boyd C. Melvin (NON) 65 42.21

Contest: TRUSTEES OGLE-LEE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Greg Mortenson (NON) 39 50.65
Erik Petry (NON) 38 49.35

Contest: OGLE COUNTY RETAILERS OCCUPATION TAX

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 89 73.55
YES (NON) 32 26.45

Contest: OGLE COUNTY ELECTRICAL AGGREGATION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 67 59.29
YES (NON) 46 40.71

Contest: OGLE COUNTY CONCEALED CARRY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 88 73.33
NO (NON) 32 26.67

Contest: MERIDIAN COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 223

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 14 63.64
YES (NON) 8 36.36
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