
Election: 2013 Consolidated Election

Jurisdiction: Ogle County, IL

Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 35343

Ballots Cast: 10801

Voter Turnout: 31%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: WHITE ROCK(Voter Turnout: 24% - Total Registered Voters: 522)

Contest: TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF HILLCREST

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
David E. Long (IND)	0	0
James C. McMullin (IND)	0	0
Randall K. Salsbury (IND)	0	0

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR WHITE ROCK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Thomas Smith (IND)	60	55.56
Joseph Wolf (IND)	48	44.44

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK WHITE ROCK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Roger Ahlensdorf (IND)	105	100

Contest: HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER WHITE ROCK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Gary Harleman (IND)	111	100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES WHITE ROCK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
James Milligan (IND)	109	25.95
Larry Blumeyer (IND)	107	25.48
George Bigelow (IND)	103	24.52
Clayton Fraley (IND)	101	24.05

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR SCOTT & WHITEROCK TOWNSHIPS

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES JULIA HULL DISTRICT LIBRARY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Jacquelyn Schumacher (NON)	18	30.51
Lorraine Hubbard (NON)	17	28.81
Darrell Ropp (NON)	16	27.12
Marina Spitzer (NON)	8	13.56

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION KINGS SCHOOL 144 UNEXPIRED 2YR.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION MERIDIAN COMMUNITY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Kevin Glendenning (NON)	16	23.53
Tim DeVries (NON)	12	17.65
Marsha Welden (NON)	12	17.65
Steven Pierce (NON)	12	17.65
Robert Mellon (NON)	10	14.71
Cindy Piros- Raimer (NON)	6	8.82

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION ESWOOD SCHOOL 269

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
John J. Dreska (NON)	3	27.27
Otto P. Heisner (NON)	3	27.27
Berton C. Huftalin (NON)	3	27.27
Elke C. Drendel (NON)	2	18.18

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION ROCHELLE ELEMENTARY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

Trisha Vaughn (NON)	0	0
David B. Casey (NON)	0	0
Jean Tess (NON)	0	0
Shirley Reif (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION KINGS SCHOOL 144 4YR.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION ROCHELLE TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Martin W. Ravnaas, Jr. (NON)	74	27.01
Brent Tracy (NON)	71	25.91
Robert Walsh (NON)	65	23.72
Thomas L. Huddleston III (NON)	64	23.36

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT KISHWAUKEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Kathleen M. Spears (NON)	59	45.38
Kathleen "Kathy" Watkins (NON)	53	40.77
Ferald Bryan (NON)	18	13.85

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Michael D. Olson (NON)	10	20
Colin Grennan (NON)	10	20
Patrick Murphy (NON)	8	16
Lynn Kearney (NON)	7	14
Frank Haney (NON)	5	10
Romero L. Bennett (NON)	4	8
Walter P. Chimiak (NON)	3	6
Ray Montelongo (NON)	1	2
Richard W. Mowris (NON)	1	2
Christoffer Banks (NON)	1	2

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL LEE/OGLE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Francis Drew (NON)	89	57.79
Boyd C. Melvin (NON)	65	42.21

Contest: TRUSTEES OGLE-LEE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Greg Mortenson (NON)	39	50.65
Erik Petry (NON)	38	49.35

Contest: OGLE COUNTY RETAILERS OCCUPATION TAX

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	89	73.55
YES (NON)	32	26.45

Contest: OGLE COUNTY ELECTRICAL AGGREGATION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	67	59.29
YES (NON)	46	40.71

Contest: OGLE COUNTY CONCEALED CARRY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	88	73.33
NO (NON)	32	26.67

Contest: MERIDIAN COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 223

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	14	63.64
YES (NON)	8	36.36